Remuneration Committee of the Company, will be decided by the Board and will be merit-based 

and take into account the Company’s performance as well 

Fixed CTC: Whole Time Director / Executive Director & KMP will be entitled to a Fixed CTC of Rs. 

9,80,213/- (Rupees Nine lakhs eighty thousand two hundred and thirteen only) per month 

a. Basic Salary: The Director / Executive Director & KMP will be entitled to a Basic Salary 

of Rs. 3,33,653 /- (Rupees Three Lakhs Thirty-Three Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty 

Three only) per month. 

Benefits, Perquisites, Allowances and Retirals: In addition to the basic salary referred 

to in (a) above, the Director / Executive Director & KMP shall be entitled to: 

A. Rent-free residential accommodation (furnished or otherwise) the Company bearing

[...]

(in case residential accommodation is not provided by the Company) 

B. Car Perquisite / Car Allowance: The Director / Executive Director & KMP shall be 

entitled for one/ two cars perquisites with total ex-showroom price, Mumbai worth not 

exceeding Rs. 37,50,000 (Rupees Thirty-seven lakhs fifty thousand only). In the 

event the Director / Executive Director & KMP does not avail the facility of a car(s), 

he will be entitled to a monthly Car Allowance of Rs.62,500 (calculated on the basis 

of perquisite car value spread over a period of five years as per present TMF

[...]

allowances and retiral benefits: 

- Grade Allowance at 20% of basic salary 

- Superannuation Allowance at 15% of basic salary 

- Leave Travel Allowance (LTA) of 8.33% of annual basic salary and will be paid 

as per the prevailing LTA policy 

- Fuel Allowance of Rs. 13,500 /- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand and Five Hundred 

only) 

- Drivers Salary & Bonus of Rs. 16,250 /- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two 

Hundred and Fifty only) 

- Housing Loan Subsidy of Rs. 13,333 /- (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Three 

Hundred and Thirty Three only) 

- Contribution to Provident Fund, Superannuation Fund or Annuity Fund and 

Gratuity Fund as per the Rules of the Company 

D. Composite allowance would be Fixed CTC minus 4.1(a) “Basic” and 4.1(b) “Benefits, 

Perquisites, Allowances and Retirals”